e

SHERIFF OF CO
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
(717) 784-1991

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE
n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL s
SAVINGS BANK PLAINTI

VS,

MICHAEL KOZAK

DEFENDANT |

-HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e

MBIA COUNTY

LU

24 HOUR PHONE
{T17) 784-6300
FAX (717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 1162 CD Term, 19_ 91 _

wrIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ISSUED October 21, 1991

Now, _November 18

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do here
The HONORABLE Forrest B. Sebring

19_91_ | _Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
by deputize the Sheriff of _Monroe County.

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputat
4748 Snow Hill

ion being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendanis alleged address is

Enclosed is advance cost of $50,00
in CK#3448

Road Cresco, Pa. 18326 i

Sherkf, Columbia County, Pennsyl¥ania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

o'clock M, served the

by handing to

. atrue and attested copy of the

NOW, - 19 __ . at .
within - upon
at
original and made known to

Swoarn and Subscribed before me

this

19

the contents thereof.

So Answers,

day of

MNotary Fublic

Sheriff
BY: ___ : . o
Deputy Sheriff
19, __, Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S50 Answers,

Sherif;

Deputy Sheriff



DATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

SHERIFF'S DEPARTIvIENT

MONROE COUNTY, F’ENNSYLVANIA A b
COURTHOUSE. STROUDSBURG, PA. 18360

INSTRUCTIONS: See "INSTAUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS
SHERIFF SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF ' on the reverse of the last {No. 5) copy of this torm.
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN Maase lype or print legibly, insuring readability of all copies
¥

(Jg not detach any copies MCSD ENV.¥ 76348

1. PLAINTIFF /54

Franklin F}ﬁst Federdl Savings and Loan Assoc.

2 COURT NUMBER
1162 Term 1991, 82Ternl881
3. DEFEMDANT/S/ L ’ E

j 4 TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT:
Michael KoZak - i

see no.d
5. NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY N.OF PROPERTY TO VIED, ATTACHED OR
SERVE ‘Eﬁ’“ gﬁ[‘ﬁn TIONOF PRO BE LE CAED OR SOLD
Mlchael Kozalk

4 l" i
6. ADDPESS (Street or RFD ., Apariment No.. Cﬂy Boro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code) l“’_'_
AT 4748 Snow Hill Road Cresco PA 18326

7. INDICATE SERVICEg [1PERSONAL CIPERSCON IN CHARGE CJDEFUTIZE OCERT. MAIL E]REG!STERED MAIL CIFIRST CLASS MAIL JPOSTED
Now, - 18 T} SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY, PA_ do hereby deputize the Sheriff of ' o

County to execute this Writ and make return thereot according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff,

i " ) - SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY
B SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

SERVE: AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1, WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGL
FORECLOSURE) WITH ATTACHED SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION AND WRIT OF EXECUTION

WOTICE NOIIQE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE, SHERIFF‘S SALE DESCRIPTION,
O E ONLY APFLICABLE OGN WRIT OF EXECUTION N B. WAIVER

.. .o__su%’ca

OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly shea!f levying upon or altaching any property under within,

wril may leave same wilhout a watchman 0 cuslody of whomnever 15 tound in possession, after notying pesson of ey Or attac*!rﬁ&M{_}tﬁw LB R AL The., v
part of such deputy or the sherift to any plantiff herenn for any loss, destiuction or remaval of any such property hefore shentf' s sale thereg! T ST f}; F’. E: -
s uk % e gdi A
9. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY a/ other ORIGINATOR requesting cervice on behall of | 1G TELEPHONE NUMBER 11, DATE; NG ) 2
: [P
_ T PLAINTIFF HEARTNG "DATE IS
COLUMBIA COUNTY :

_ O OEFENDANT | | 1/23/91@10:00AM
SPACE BELOW FOR USE_OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS L

INE
12 1 acknowledge receipt of the wnit SIGNATURE of Authonzed MCSDDF‘DUW o Clerk and T e '. i1 Dale Recewed S 14 Erpl ation ¢ P&%r%ﬁgidqrn
or comptaint as ndicated above KIMBERLY A. BORGER CLERK |11/2 0/91 i J.Z/ 3/91
15. 1 hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that

have personally served, “have served person in charge, [ have legal evidence of service as shown in "Remarks” {on reverse;
have posted the above described property with the writ or complaint described on the individual, company, corperatian. etc., at the address shown above or on

the ingividual. company, corporation, etc., at the address inserted below by handing/or Postmg a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

[ hereby certify and return NO SERVICE because I am unable to Iocate the mdwldual company corporation, etc named above (See remarks be1o.~) )
Name and title of individua! served "Read Order

B A persor ot suitabte age and discrelion
&_ then residing n the delendant’s usual
A3 Shown phoe® s 0

place of abode [

19 Agdress of where servecy ompletgoniy A diff /wban shownabrwe} raal or F!FD rtment N@ itw, Boro, Twp | 20 Date af '%Prwce
State and ZIF Code} A 2 _}(-/’ i m (.‘

\Qt

21 Time

e ey -5" a/ WAL i r.? -4 5
].’izr—‘rﬂ l',)g 5’,;/, 3%&’;9. 3 / /25 4 % Tho T la /
Wff /e / Y { AI' V7; )> g 7/:'/}.4 "r_ \-@ P
'z; ATTEMPTS Date | Miles an nt. | teq Miles Dep Int. Miles Int 8, Miles | Dep. Int. D te ' Miles Dep. inl.
/(1,12 Ff RN Fx £ T8 B %’ / _{j‘i l ;
_ g rag | 72 /4'5 I.‘lﬁﬂ-\» o3 i GH ﬁ/ f—él ;g £ A S 3‘3 ﬁ >
71 Advance Cosls é 24 20, i )

50.08

2?.‘rma| Costs 1 | 26, cosr UE OR REFUND
$125.290 J $75.20 COSTS DUL

i

_ g, S0 ANSWER. ; '
AFFIBMED and subscribed to belore me ths _ } . » *AQI B, ‘m s '\M

By (ShenM:Dep Shentt; (Please Prnt or Type;

day of LQ.Q..eumwuu_&z 0 G| G LENN

Date

M. HAWK, DEPUTY SH}?IAE’_

Signature of Sherifl

{',C TR S WS Mﬁ/

Prothonatary / Deputy Notary Pubhc

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES N

| ACKNOWLEDGE ﬁqulm@ﬁ Mmf@ s:GNMunE
OF AUTHORIZED 1SS{/IN@s} THY ﬁm LESr A

SHERIFF OF MO

PROTHONOTARY



HARRY A. ROADARMIEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOHE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
C17) 78 1-1991 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 {717) 784-6300

February 14, 1992

Press Enterprise
P,0. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3865 in the amount of $344,54, which represents
payment for the advertisng of the Sheriff's Sale No. 82 of 1991,
Franklin First Tederal Savings Vs Michael Kozak.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

C§1n):ereél{;() «’jﬂ’—

a ent
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HONE COURT IIOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PIIONT
717} 7R1-19M1 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

February 14, 1992

Mr, Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W. 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Mr. TREY:

Fnclosed is CK#3866 in the amount of $50.00, which represents
payment for another job well done in the legal area, Sheriff's Sale
No. 82 of 1992, Franklin First Federal Vs Michael Kozak.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sinjerel

b=

J.H
Ddputy Sheriff



ELIGZNF ROTH
HAIRY A HA00H
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COMNAL DY = B1HOBRST
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Law OFFICES
ROSENEN, JEXNKINS & GRERNWALD
1885OUTH FRANKLIN STREET

WILKES-BARRE, PENNSY LVAMNIA 18711

TELEPHOME
F17-B26B-LE0O0

FRAMCE G OWIENFFL, JH
CARL ) ZILINERENNER
LFWIS & SLEGIA
NORMAN 1T NAMETY
ROBERT M OGAWLAS, 4R,
BUTH C =UGHES
GERARD M. MLSIC GH
JAKES C O3CHAL
OA17 FOSoHWAGER
SILY=N 2 ROT-
JUSEPH G, FERGLISON

MASYIS KISHEL

& TELECORIER DIRECCT DAL MICHAL_ .. CORDONE
i 717-826 5640 JUBITH W DA, v
GASRY &4 i apy M GRICF
:‘:C?E\TF{E\)' ;Ag[jcto (717) 826-5692 FATmIC  Fent 1
JAMES 1Y WAL FRITITRE MEL bFoMaC TOsALD
SUAFE AN Ralal]

CiL S pia

D b 00K HE COUNSTL
RO 500 MAY, HENRY GHI | NWaLD
H_s L HGGS HARGLD ROSZSN
HOBERT O 5C-AUR JCRT B, BETZ

M C=aF A SHUCOSKY
HARRY % SARDON

February 11, 1992

Deputy James H. Dent
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia Courity Courthouse
B. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Franklin First Pederal Savings Bank vs. Michael Kozak

Dear Jim:

Consistent with your correspondence, dated February 5, 7962, enclosed
herewith you will please find Franklin First Federal Savings Bank's check,
made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County, in the amount of Ninety-Three
and 91/100 ($93.91) Dollars. This amount represents the remaining monies owed
for the costs associated with the cancelled Sheriff's Sale in commection with
the above—captioned mortgage foreclosure action.

Thank you very much for your continuing assistance and cooperation.
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

DAVID E. SCHWAGER
DES/ smk

Enclosure



@& rrankiin First Federal i 97-371431129
, Savings Bank |
A4 W Market St, Wilkes-Barre, PA 1B773 —— Date Amount

Escrow Dept. 22-B7-92

PAY EXACTLY 39 3dols P1cts

$93.91

VOID OVER $73.%1

TOTHE §— DRAWER: FRANKLIN FIRST FEOERAL SAVINGS BANK
ORDER
OF Sheriff of Cclumbia County

n0Z223k0L2en BLO05937 3IPILILkieR



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

¥ g et
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LEYF COURT NOUSE - P, O, BOX 300 22 HOUR PITNHE
(717) 781 191 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 784-63M)

February 5, 1992

Mr. David E, Schwager, Lsquire
15 Scuth Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18711

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Cost Sheet for the Writ

of Execution Mortgage Foreclosure No. 82 of 1991 E.D, and 1162

of 1991 J.D., against Michael Kozak. Since lMichael Kozak has filed
Bankruptey, the Sheriff's sale has been cancelled. As you can see
from the cost sheet, the Sheriff's cost has gone over the advanced
amount of $750.00 by $93.91., It would be greatly appreciated if
you would forward the balance of $93.91 to the Sheriff's Office as
soon as possible so this office can pay the necesary bills,

Thank vou very much,

Respectfully




SHERIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHEFT

Frapklin First Federal Sayings \LT ._Mic:h_agl Kozak
NO,B2  of 1991 E.D. NO. 1162 of 1991  J.D., DATE OF SALE _ Bankrupt
OCKET & Levy | $ i
ERVICE / é . z' &
HAILING 7
DVERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS 7{,,
O0STING HANDBILLS "ﬁf
lLEAG; Lo
RYING ADJBURN OF SALE e
HERIFF'S DEep —
ISTRIBUTION , T
THER ____ APV I LIL
TéTAL ] [ [ [] ] [ ] ] ] L] [ s$ . {f
RESS*EBTERPRISE, Inc, $_ =l
ENRIE ;NT NG _
OLICITOR"S DERVICES A
]OTAL ] l_ [ T R SR TR B T R |$ _f; f “'f; o) {f{
PROTHONOTARY ! Liens List $ N\,
EED NOTARIZATION X
THER 7
TOTAL O T T T T S T S TR T |$
RecoRbeER oF DEEDS: §0PYNORK _ $
| EED
THER '
TOTAL i'o A .$
ReaL ESTATE JAXES: _
. onousnf}wp. _County TAxas, 19 . . S
CHOOL Axe§ 1stnécr | 5, 19 . AV
ELINQUENT TAXES , 19,719 7
TOTAL B .$
MUN1§1PAL Rents: : |
"SEWER - MuNIciPALITY | , 18___ $ N
WATER = MuNICIPALITY . 19 N
TOTAL T u$
SURCHARGE FeEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL & v o o v o ¢ 0 1 4 o+ o8 25 o2
MISCELLANEOUS: Qe 7ws  jiiopicng 7o $ ol
‘1?: e _'.__4 N L.I. :}_~ I 3 ..:_’_\_-- ) ‘ \5-«—03
._,.,«fl ( PR {_\_:."IE _ ; TOTAL I T T T T TR B SR T T S $
| TUTAL COSTS [T R T T TN TR S .$ _*_1 '!"-"f ';{;




COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date . el ., 18

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

R P

F-.je-;:;{ [P ! "!-i:'“t :I-j i i

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

. NEREE e Lo
PARCEL NUMBER
. S N Townghip
IN el e (IR IO PR SRS R A S N . .. Borough
City

This is to certify thal, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentlioned property as of Decemher 31, 19 . i

Requested by: ., . . PRI v

v b Iy
-"-:..1_1!'!(

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

e J C’?J/ 72



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIF” “EPT. | 3570
HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR., SHEw.. / . : . ’

801478313
Dec, 17 1991

PAY .
{ {,2;5"50,; Honorable Foxrrest B. Sebring, Sheriff Monroe County | $ 75.20

Fir
Seventy five, 20/100—--_-----7- ----- ol aledretedsolarbutiteouttadetyfeleleeedotlodedetode ===~ DOLLARS g
&

- Col e g o vOID AFTER €0 DAYS
Li. . Imlnn-l.mu - ) .
T PA ITHLS :

¥ FOR. additional cost for service on

Michael K“%Sﬂeﬁé{' 5 5%193%%%-' 25 maat. 2 :.l.




Sheriff's Offic
Monroe County Courthouse I
Stroudsburg, PA E

D20 A5 1991

Dear Sir:

In the matrer of J}r d/]/}&f] E’L)U){‘; -.;i?r’ )/éf?ﬂ/ vs.

wchae ? Honza s :
- a M/J,{ﬂj&/ﬂ \_(3(1,( I , Court No.Jiin2. /N /t??/ﬁ‘&g\jj,[m /C/Y)/

Deposit-~=——- § 50 OO Eav. # O?(ﬂ\g{‘jé;
Costg—————— 5 /CQS&O .‘

Service made:

Respectfully vours,

D prsgude fohabr

FORREST B. SEBRING
Sheriff of Monroe County, PA

Upon receipt of monies due, return will be filed with the
Prothonotary,



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

FHONT COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 190 TV g
717) TRA-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 717 70

December 16, 1991

Mr, David E. Sct}wager, Fsquire IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
15 South Franklin Strreet OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. COMMONWEAL 131
Wilkes-~Barre, Pa., 18711 OF PENNA.

ys. 82 of 1991 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTTON
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Monday December 16, 1991 _ POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILI

ON THE PROPERTY OFwMichae_l Kozak

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUIY
SHERIFF_ J.H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sale Bill was
also posted within the Sheriff's

Office and Lobby of the Court SO ANSWERS: )

House. “Qggcgbt?;?él—“—““
s J . - g -

Also, this date, Dep. Dent 7 - -

was told by Monroe County DEPUTY SHERIFF

Sheriff's Dept. that
the Def. was served personally
after driving 455 miles.

SHEREFF, HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

mis_ 3%

TAMTB. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT COF COMMON PILEAS
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE :

n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK, : .
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW 3
PLAINTIFF : —
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE™
VS, : T
MICHAEL KOZAK, w
DEFENDANT : NO. 1162 OF 1991 .D.
: NO. 82 OF 19938 p,

AFFIDAVIT CF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state that
she is a person of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers;
that on December .3 , 1991, she served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real
Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter alia,
describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, if any, the
judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the owner, and
the time and place of sale by placing same in a post paid envelope first class
mail, addressed to the persons who are hereinafter named, who are or may be
Lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the places and addresses
stated below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a Post Office Employee
at a United States Post Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania and
obtaining a Certificate of Mailing for each Notice. A copy of the Certificates
of Mailing are attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by
reference thereto.

Lehigh Valley Bank
P. O. Box 2068
Lehigh Valley, PA 18001-2068

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Collector
120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania American Water
P.O. Box 313
Milton, PA 17847



Borough of Berwick
c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Hall
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dorthy Zalesny

303 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

xfz%éﬁp §7>¢ff1;22j¢4%z/

SHARON L. MYERS " —
y

SWORN TO and subscribed to
before me this (g{h day of
bér . 1991,

Eorltcra Docryy
NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL
REBECCA FAUX, b dotery Public
NMilkes-Barre, Luzerne Courty, Pa.
My Commissicn Expires fhay &, 1995




’ U.S. POSTAL SER VICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

g iy St
fre, PA 18711

One piece of Orifinacy rail sddrecusd to:

LEHIGH VALLEY BANK
P 0 Box 2068
LEHIGH vaLLEY PA 18001-2068

MAY BE USED FOR DOME
FOR INSURANCE  — postisaensy, INTEANATIONAL WAl

PS F

wvsos 307 11l 3 of 1994 D,
x

S,

US. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MALLI

Witkes-Barre, PA_ 12711
O pioce of ordinary mail addressad to:

COLUMBTA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17915

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, -
FOR INSURANCE — POSTMASTER

| T
gﬂ-.w_“ N -
> £S

S R T N 0
T

L5 POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILI

Feceivad From:

Lhin Street

15 South Fran

Withes-are, P4 3ETH

One pieca of ordinary mail sddressed to:

CONNIE C. GINGHER
—BERWICK BOROUGH TAX COLERECTOR™
120 REAR EAST THIRD STREET
- BERWICK PA 18603

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MA|
FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER

MAY Jove 3817 e Q\I(ﬁ SEY

EXHIBIT "A"



ST4
Rk M. 3

uS. POSTAL SEAVICE

: G| Nk
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING [ | &
Received From: de @
gy =
N

THOSENN, JENKINGS & GREENWARDY

—315-Seuth-FrenkfinStrest
Al b Wi oL

Witkes-Barre, PA 16711
COnve piwce of ordinecy mail sddreced to:

PENNSYLVANTA AMERTCAN WATER

P METER
41428821

P O BOX 313

MILTON PA 17847

B s

FOR INSURANCE — POSTMASTER

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIGNAL MAJL,

PS FORM
May 1976 3817

bl oF vy
T

u

US. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN

Recsived From:

BOGSENN_JEMKING & GREE]
15 South Franklin Street

Wilkas-Harre, PA 18711

pisce of ordinary fuil sddrassed 1o:
BOROUGH QF BERWICK

LT

—u;‘(u ._u_,WJ_.-r\ .I.‘\DJ.\IJ.HL: UFI‘ T

CITY HALL, 344 MARKET SIREET

BERWICK PA 18603

FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER

MaY BE USED FOR QOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL,

FS FORM
MAY 1976 3817

ML of VAl
g

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILI

15 Sow‘ Fi‘aniim “fmm

Witkes-Barre, PA 18711

Ona piece of ordinary mail sodrassed to:

DORTHY ZALESNY

303 MULBERRY STREET °

BERWICK PA 18603

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL Ma
FOR INSURANCE — POSTMASTER

MAY 1976

PS FOBM 3817 \\b})\ SEREY
X

DVLITLrT AR

)

ATt Yoy

ey e

S - L UL
1 ;o



gﬁfﬁ; 313 Office of Attuorney General

Attorney General

Financial Enforcement Section

Common wealth of Pennsylvania

November 26, 1991

i5th Floor
Strawberry Square
Fourth & Walnut Strs,
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Post Office Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

In re: Franklin First Federal Savings Bank
v. Michael Kozak
No: 82 of 1991 ED; 1162 of 1991 Jn

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

I have checked the records of the Financial Enforcement
Section, Office of Attorney General, and find no open claims

against Michael Kozak.
vVery trul ours,

.as""‘

”Thqmﬂﬁ‘wﬂﬂ# e, jr.ﬁﬂ

Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/ray
Enclosure



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, }R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOLISE -~ P. 0. BOX 380 _ 24 HOUR FHONF
f717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

Date: _ November 19, 1991 R -,

To: Thomas_ C. Zerbe Jr, g3
Deputy Attorney General ! 0”231‘

Cottections—Unit -~ quEthT
Fourth and Walnut Sts, |NF\NC1N-E“FO

Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of
Ro: Wilkes- Barre n/k/a Frankllnvs

i»]
J:'_LJ.bL rt:ut:LdJ. ;J(:I.VJ_LLBL: uau]:x

No: 87 of 1991 ED No: 1162 of 1991 JO

Michael Kozak

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



2. . | Restricted Dalivery &2

| Consult postmaster for fee.

Article Mumber

“da.

o Write “Return Receipt Reguested™ an the mailpiece next to
3. Article Addressed to:

the article number.

back if space does not permit.

82

=1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

2.
l Aa. Articte Number

LA LR
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» Attach this torm 1o ine irdhit ob e THalpl i ==. 2
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: o cE g - == e » Attzch this form to the tront of the mailpiece, or an the P Adlirasses’s Address
[T SR R w5 o back if space does not permut. : - ) ] 82
2 ; :—:‘ 8 TE s E * Wiite “‘Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpicce pext to 2. . Restricted Delivery
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. [ == o
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SHERTIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 87 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE Will,
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HLGHEST AND REST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERTIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, RLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 1992
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THE RICHT, TITLE AMD INTEREST O
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

|
i
|
i
Ji

ALL those two certain pieces or petvcels of land situate in the Rorough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pemnsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

FIRST: BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence in a westerly direction along ithe northierly side of
Third Street one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to a point: thence
in a northerly direction in a line parallel to the westerly side of
Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-half (49 %) feer to the southerly
side of Lot No. 2; thence ecasterly along the southerlyv side of Lot
No., 2 one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to the westerly side of
Mulberry Street; thence southerly along the westerly side of Mulbervy
Street, forty-nine and one-half (49 %) feet to Third Street, the place
of Beginning. BREING the casterly portion of Lot No. 1 of the plot or
plan of the Rorough of Berwick.

SECOND: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Third Street one
hundred thirty-seven (137) feet west from the intersection of Third
and Mulberry Streets; thence westerly along the northerly side of
Third Street eighteen (18) feel to a niche made in cement wall being
at the center of hedge row, which hedge row runs parallel to the
easterly side of double house belonging now or formerly to W.E,
Williams, et al; thence in a northerly direction in a line parallel
to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-halfl (49
%) feet to the southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence in an easterly
direction along the southerly side of Lot No. 2 eighteen (18) feet

to the piece of land first herein conveyed; thence southerly along
the westerly side of piece of land first herein conveyed in a line
parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 %) feet to the northerly side of Third Street, the place

of Beginning. BEING a portion of Lot No. 1 on the plot ov plan of the
Borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael Kozak by Deed of Rudolph
G. Szabo and Arlene R, Szabo, his wife, said Deed dated Septemher
30, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Record Rook Volume 375 at Page 763.

PREMISES improved with a two story frame duplex more commonly known
as 303 Mulberry Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsvlvanin.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule
of distribution in his office, where the same will be available for
inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) davs
thereafter,



SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIBST FEDFERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST
FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, against MICHAEL KOZAK, and will be scld by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALRE
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREEWALD
Attorneys
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Recorben in the Office for Recording of Deeds inand for lhe County of .. Co].umbia

Commonwcallh of Pennsyivania in m Book No.. 375 p agc AT
1986

o ﬁ%ﬂﬁg.:;;iji;.i____j;jji;j

[Space Above This Line For Recording Dala)

MORTGAGE

TH1S MORTGAGE {"Sccurity Instrument”) is given on. .Sep I‘. eml) er.3 0
19..86.. The mortgagor is, .....i‘.i.I.C.H.A.E.L...KD.Z.AK., of. Vernega Ls. Hew. Jersey 08 805
. {“Borrower”), This Security ]nstrumcnt is gwen to

FRANKLIN FIRSI"[ LDHIA[ ‘QAHN("‘? ANI) I OAN A‘i‘SO(‘!AT]()N OF WILKES-BARRE, which (s nrganized

and existing under the laws of tie United Stales ol';"\mcrlca and whose address is .40, . West, Mark?t 5€.
JWhikes<Barre, Luzerne. Counky,.. IBIT; .(“L:’.ndtr").
Borrower owes Lendcr the principal sum of .. IWENI‘K E IGHT. TH OU SAND..ROLLARS
Duliars {US.5.28.,.000..00.... ). This debt is evidenced by Dorrower's note
dalcd lhc same d'lle as this Secunty Inqtrumcnt ("Maote™), whlch pravides for monthly paymenis, with the full debt, il nol
paid earlier, due and payable on . Ornkober. 1, 2006 .. This Security Instrument
secures to Lender: {a) the rcpaymcnl of thc debl evidenced b)-' the Notc, wnh mtcrest. and aII rencwals, extensions and
modifications; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security ol this
Secumy Instrument; and (¢} the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instirument and
" the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hcrcb}' morlgage, granl and convey to Lender the followmg described property
“located in ... Berwlck. Baroungh, ... Lalumhial .. County, Pennsylvania;
ALL, those two certain pleces or parcels of land mtuate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

- FIRGT: BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Third and Mulberry Streets; THENCE
in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Third Street one hundred thirty-seven
{137} feet to a point; THENCE in a northerly direction in a line parallel to the westerly
side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and ome-half (49%) feet to the southerly side of Lot
No. 2; THENCE easterly along the scutherly side of Lot No. 2 one hundred thirty-seven
(137) feet to the westerly side of Mulberry Street; THENCE southerly along the westerly
side of Mulberry Street, forty-nine and one-half {49%} feet to Third Street, the place of
beginning. BEING the easterly portion of Lot No. 1 of the plot or plan of the Borough of
Berwick, :

SECOND: BECINNING at & poipt in the northerly side of Third Street cne hundred
thirty-seven {137) feet west from the intersection of Third and Malberry Streets; THENCE
westerly along the northerly side of Third Street eighteen (18) feet to a niche made in
cement wall being at the center of hedge row, whch hedge row runs parallel to the
easterly side of double house belonging now or formerly to W. E. Williams, et al; THENCE
in a northerly direction in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street
forty-nine and one-half {49%) feet to the southerly side of Lot No. 2; THENCE in an
easterly direction along the southerly side of lot No. 2 eighteen (18) feet to the piece
of land first herein Conve-yed, THENCE southerly along the westerly side of piece of land
first. herein conveyed in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street
forty-nine and one-half {49%) feet to the northerly side of Third Street, the place of
beginning. BEING a portion of Lot Mo, 1 on the plot or plan of the Borough of Berwick.

SEE ATTACHMENT

which has the addressof ... 3 03}1ulberry5t.,BerwiCk ,,,,,, C 9,??,“.@.131 County e .
jSireet] [City]

Pennsylvania ... {UProperty Address”);
{Zip Coda)

TOGETHER WITI all the improvements now or herealler erected on the property, and all easements, rights,
appurtenances, renls, royaltics, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixlures now or
hereafter a part of the properly. All replacements and additions shall aiso be covered by this Securily Instrument. Ajl of the
foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Dorrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has Lhe right to
morigage, grant and convey the Property and thal the Property s unencnmbered, excepl for encumbrances of record.
Borrewer warrants and will defend generally the title to the Propcrly against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

TIns SECURITY INSTRUMENT combings uniform covenanls for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction o constitute a uniform securily instrument covering real property.

soor 379 mt 767

PENHSYLYANIA_Single Family—FNMA/FHLMG UNIFORM IMSTRUMENT BANCONSUMER FORM M-3039-5PL (10/84)

Franlilm F«sl Faderal MTGE. 258
Sevings and Loan Asyocialion
A4 Mlhlsl Wi Bae, FA 1ETTY



ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER
{1 Year Treasury Index—Rate Caps)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 30th. day ofj ;. Septemnher ... L 19 .86 and is
incorporated jnto’and shalt be deemed (o amend and supplement the Morlgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ({the
“Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned {the “Borrower™) to secure Borrower’s Adjustable

Rale MNote (the "MNote™) to

[Troy

THE NOTE CONTAINS PAOYISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BOR-

ROWER MUST PAY. i

AmTIONAL COYENANTS. Inaddition to the covenants and agreements made in the Securily Instrument, Borrower
and Lender [urther covenant and agree as foflows:
A, INTEREST RATE AN} MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Naole provides for an initial interest rate of ... 9..0.0....%. The Note providcs for changes in the interest rate and the
monlhly payments, as follows:
4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY FAYMENT CIEANGES

{A}) Change Dales
The interest rate | will pay may chanpe on the frst day of Octobe rl ! e 87 and on thal day

every 12th month thereafier. Fael date on which my interest rate could change is called a “Change Date.”

{B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my inlerest rate will be based oo an Index. The “Index” is the weekly
average yiefd on Uaited States Treasury sceurities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 ycar, as made available by the
FFederat Reserve Board. ‘The mest recent Index fgure available as of the dale 45 days helare each Change Date is ealled
the "Current Index.”

If the Index ts no longer available, The MNote Iolder will choose a new fndex which is based upon comparable
information.  The MNowe Holder will give me natice of 1his choice,

{C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the MNoté Folder will calenlate my new interest rate by adding ...ccviiiiiiicninnn
s D2 percentage points (-2..3./ 4. %) 1o the Current Index. The Note [lolder will then round the

result of this addilion to the nearest one-eighih of one percentage point (0.125% ). Subject 1o the 1imits stated in Section
4¢3} below, this rounded amount will be miy new inlerest rate until the next Change Dale.

The Note Hofder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient lo repay the
unpaid principal that | am expected (o owe at the Change Date in lull on the maturity dale at my new inlerest rate in
substantially equal payments. The result of 1his calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment,

(1)) Limits on interest Rate Changes

The interest rate | am required 1o pay at the first Change Date will pot be greater than W LE2 08 ... % or less than

S ih % Therealter, my interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more

than two percentage points (2.0%) from the rate of interest | have been paying for Lhe preceding twelve months, My
interest raie will never be greater than 14,00 %,

{E] Effeciive Date of Changes

My new inlerest rate will become effective on cach Change Date. [ will pay the amount of my aew monthly payment
beginning oo the first monthly payment date alter the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes
apgain.

{F} Notice of Chanpes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail 1o me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly
paymeni before the effective date of any change.  The notice will include information required by Taw (o be given me and
also the title and wiephone number of a person who will answer any question [ may have regarding the notice.
B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument is amended o read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. [T all or any part of the Property or any interestinitis
sold or translerred {or if a bemehncial interest in Borrower is sald or transferred and Borrower is nol a natural person)
withoul Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, al its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by this Security Instrument. |lowever, this option shall nol be exercised by Lender il exercise is prohibiled by federal law
as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender also shall not exercise this option if: {a) Borrower causes to be
submitled lo Lender information required by Lender (o evaluate the intended transferec as il a new loan were being made
lo the transferee; and (&) Lender reasonably determincs that Lender's security will not be impaired by the loan
assumption and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Sccurity instrumenl is acceptable to

Lender.
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To the extent permitted by applicable jaw, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent ta
the loan assumption. Lender may also require the transferce to sign an assumption agreement (hat is acceptable 10
Lender and thal obligates the transferee o keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in Lhis Sceurity
Instrument. Borrawer will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument dnless Lender releases
Borrower in writing. ' o

If Lender exercizes the oplion to require immediale payment in full, Lender shall give Barrower notice of accelera-
tian. The notice shall pravide a period of not less (han 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailcd within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. 1T Borrower [ails to pay these sums prior to the
cxpiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Securily Instrument without further notice
or demand on Borrower, :

By SIGNING BE.OWw, Borrower accepls snd agrees to the lerms and covenants contained in this Adjustable Rate
Rider. o o :

cirrerernenenee [ Seal)

-Dorrower

crereeeeas (Seal}

" -Borrower
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UNIFORM COVEMANTS.  Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as [ollows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges.  Borrower shall promptly pay when due
the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2, Funds for Taxes and Insurance.  Subject 1o applicable law or 1o s written waiver by Lender, Borrgwer shail pay
to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, unltil the Note is paid in full, a sum {"Funds") equal 1o
one-twelfth of: (2} yearly laxes and assessments which may atlain priority over this Securily Instrument; (b) yearly
leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, il any; (c} yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly
moclgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called “escrow items.” Lender may estimate the Funds due on the
basis ol current dzta and reasonable estimates of future escrow itens. )

" The Funds shall be held in an instilution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or
state agency {inctuding Lender il Lender is such an inslitution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the escrow ilems.
Lender may not charge for holding and applying the Funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless
Lender pays Borrower inferest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Dorrower and
Lender may agree in wriling (hat interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law
requires interest Lo be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Dorrower any interesl of earnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds anpd the
purpose for which each debit tothe Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as addilional security for the sums secured by
this Security Instrumenl. ’ ) : :

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with Lhe future monthly payments of Funds payable prior 1o
Ihe due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amounl required Lo pay Lhe escrow items when due, the excess shall be,
al Dorrower’s option, either promplly repaid to Borrower or ¢rediled to Borrower on monthly paymenis of Funds. If the
amount of the Funds held by Lender is not sullicient to pay the escrow items when due, Dorrawer shall pay to Lender any
amounl necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more paymenls as required by Lender,

Upon payment in Tulf of all sums secured by this Securily Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower -
any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 19 the Property is sold or acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later -
than immedialely prior to the sale of the Property or ils acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time ol
application as a credit against the sums secured by his Security Instrument. -

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under
paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied: first, 1o lale charges due under Lhe Note; secend, lo prepayment charges due under the
Note; third, 1o amounts payable under paragraph 2; fourth, to intevest due; and last, to principal due.

4, Charges; Liens. Borrower shali pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fincs and imposiltons attributable to the
Property which may atlain priority over this Security Instrument, and leaschold payments or ground renis, il any.
Barrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or il not paid in that mannee, Borrower shail
pay them dn time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promplily furnish 1o Lender all notices ol amounts
1o be paid under Lhis paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments direetly, Borrower shall promptly lurnish to Lender

receipls evidencing the payments.
Borrower shall pramptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Dorrower: {a}

-agrees in writing Lo the payment of the obligation secured by thelien in a manner acceptable o Lender; {b) cuntests in good

faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinjon operate Lo
prevent the enforcement of the len or Torfeiture of any part of the Properly; or (c) secures from the hoider of the lien an
agreement satisfaclory to Lender subordinating the lien la this Security Instrument. [f Lender determines that any part of

* the Properly is subject to a lien which may attain priority over Lhis Security Instrumenl, Lender may give BDorrower a

notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days

- af the giving of notice.

5. Mlazard Insurnnece, Borrower shall kecp the improvements now existing or hereafter erecied on the Property
insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the lerm “extended coverage™ and any other hazards for which Lender
requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires, The
insurance carrier providing Lhe nsurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender’s approval which shall not be
unreasonably withheld., . . C

Al insurance policies and renewals shall be seceptable Lo Lender and shall inctude a standard mortgage clause.
Lender shall have the right to held the policies and renewals. 1T Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender
all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice lo the insurance’
carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss il not made promptly by Borrower. )

Unless Lender and Botrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shal] be applied to resioration or repair
of the Property damaged, il the restoration or repair is cconomically feasible and Lender's security is nol lessened. {f the

" gestaration or repair is not ceonomically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, Lhe insurance proceeds shall be

applied to the sums sceured by this Securily Instrument, whether or nol then due, with any excess paid lo Borrower. IF
Borrower abandaons the Propetty, or does not answer within 30 days a notice rom Lender that the insurance carrier has
offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use Lbe proceeds to repair of restore
the Froperty or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin
when the nolice is given. - : )

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shail not extend or
postpone the due date of the manthly payments referred toin paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments, If
under paragraph |9 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulling
from damage to the Property prior Lo the acquisition shall pass 1o Lender (o the extent af the sums secured by this Security
Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. . :

6. Preservalien and Maintenance of Property; Leascholds.  Dorrower shall not destroy, damage or substanlially
change Lhe Froperty, allow the Property lo deteriorate or commit waste. I this Security Instrument is on a leasehoid,
Borrower shail comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title 1o the Properly, the leasehold and
fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing, o '

7. Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance, If Borrower fails to perform the
covenants and agreenents contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a lepal proceeding that may significantly affect
Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptey, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws ot
regulalions), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to prolect the value of the Property and Lendec's rights
in the Froperty. Lender's actions may include paying any sums sccured by a lien which has priority over this Security
Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys’ lees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although
Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to dosa. :

- Any nmounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall becote additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agtee (o other terms of paymenl, these amounts shall bear interest from
the date of dishursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender te Dorrower

requesting payment. .
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Il Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrumeni,
Borrower shail pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the
insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's wrilten agreement or applicable law.

B, Imspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable eniries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender
shall give Borrower notice al the lime of or prior o an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnafion. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, dircet or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or ofher taking of any part of the Property, ot for conveyance in licu of condemnation, -are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the evenl of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied (o the sums seeured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Boreower, In the event ol a partial taking of the Property,
unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Sccurity Instrument shall be reduced by
the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of Lhe sums secured immediately
before the 1aking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be
paid Lo Borrower. ' _

I the Property is abandoned by Dorcower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that (he condemnor offers to
make an award or settle a claim (or damages, Borrower fails to respond (o Lender within 30 days after the dale the notice is
given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, ¢ither to resloration or repair of the Property or
to 1he sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of (he monthly payments referred 1o in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Mot  Waiver,  Extension of the time for payment or
madification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender 1o any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to relcase the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest,
Leader shall not be required to comimence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend lime for
paymenl or otherwise modify amortization of the suns sccured by Lhis Security Instrument by reason of any demand made
by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in inlerest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any righl or remedy
shall not be a waiver of or preciude the exercise of any right or remedy.

11. Successars and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Linhility; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements off
this Security Instrument shall bind artd benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions
of paragraph 1 7. Borrower's covenants and agreenents shalt be joint and several. Any Dorrower who co-signs this Securily
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) {s co-signing this Securily Instrument only (o mortgage, grant and convey
that Barrower's interest inthe Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; {b) is net personally obligated to pay
the sums secured by this Seeurity Instrument; and (¢) agrees thal Lender and any other Borrower may agree (o extend,
modily, forbear or make any accommeodations with regard Lo the lerms of this Security Instrument or the Nole withoul
that Borrower’s consent. .

12. Loan Charges, Il the loan secured by this Securily Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan
charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the inlerest ar other loan charpes collected or to be ecollected in
connection with the loan exceed the permitied limits, then: (a} any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount
necessary to reduce the charge (o the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded
permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed
under the Note or by making a direct payment 1o Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, lie reduction will be treated as a
partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note,

13. Legislation Alecting Lender's Rights.  If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of
rendering any provision of the Mote or ihis Security Instrument unenforceable accarding to s terms, Lender, at its option,
may require immediate payment in Ml of all sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies
permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of
paragraph 17, : )

14, Naotices, Any nolice o Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable faw requires use of another method. The notice shali be divected to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any nolice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lendet's acdress staled herein or any ather address Lender designates by notiee (1o Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed 1o have been given o Borrower or Lender when given as provided
in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability, This Securily Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the
Jjurisdiction in which the Property is localed. In the cvent thal any provision oc clause of this Security Instrument or he
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not aflcet other provisions of this Securily Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect withaul the conllicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Insttument and Lhe
Note are declared to be severable, i T o T .

¥6. Borrower's Copy. Borrawer shall be given one conformed copy of the Nole and of this Sccurity Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all of any part of the Property or any

interest tn i is sofd or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is s0ld or transferred and NDorrgwer is not o natural *

prrson} withoul Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in fuil of all suns
secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender il ¢xercise is prohibited by
federal law as of the dale of this Security instirument, :

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shali provide a period
of nol less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sunis secured by
this Security Instrurment. I Borrower fails (o pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by this Security [nstrument withoul lurther notice or demand on Borrower. B
' 1B, Borrower's Right to Reinstate, If Borrower meets certain conditions, Barrower shal] have the right 1o have
enforcement of this Security [nstrument discantinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a} § days (or such other pericd as
applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Properly pursuant 1o any power of sale contained in this
Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Thaose conditions are that Borrower:
(a} pays Lender ail sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration
veeurred; (b} cures any default of any olher covenants or agreements; {¢) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this
Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may
reasonably require Lo assure thal the lien of this Security lnstrument, Lender's righls in the Property and Borrower's
obligation 10 pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinslatement by
Rorrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fuly effective as il no acceleration had
oceurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs LY or 17,
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NoN-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Burrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

19. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's
breach of uny covenant or agreement Ia this Security Instrument (but rot prioer to ncceleration vnder paragraphs 13 and 17
unless applicable Jaw provides otherwise). Lender skall notify Borrower of, among other things: (a) the default; (b) the
action required to cure the default; {¢) when the default must be cured; and {d) that Inilure to cure the default as specified
may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Secority Iastrument, foreclosure b¥ judicial proceeding and sale of
the Property, Lender shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after scceleration and the right to assert inthe 7
foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of & default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration end foreciosure. I
the default is not cured as specified, Lender at its option may require immediate payment In full of all sums secored by this
Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Enstrument by judicial proceeding. Lender
shal! be entitled to collect all expenses incurred In pursuing the remedics provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not
timited to, attorncys’ fees and costs of title evidence to the exteat permitted by applicable [aw, -

20. Lender in Possession. Upon aceeleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Properly, Lender (in
person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the
Property and to collect the rents of the Froperty including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver
shall be applied first Lo payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not
limited to, receiver’s fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys’ fees, angd then to the sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

21. Release, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall discharge this Security
Instrument without charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay any recordalion costs,

22. Reinstatement Period. Borrower's time to reinstale provided in paragraph 18 shall etend to one hout prior o
the commencement of bidding al a sherifl’s sale or other sale pursuanl to this Security Instrument.

23, Purchase Money Mortgage. ITany of the debt secured by this Security Instrument is fent to Borrower to acquire
Litle to the Property, this Security lnstrument shall be a purchase money mortgage.

24, Interest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment is enlered on the
Note or in an aclion of mortgage foreclosure shall be the rate payable from time to lirne under Lhe Nole. .

25. Riders Lo this Security Instrument, If one or more riders are executed by Dorrower and recorded together with
this Security Instrument, the covenanls and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated inle and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a parl of this Security
[nstrument. [Check applicable box(es))] . ) o C .

[] Adjustable Rate Rider - . [ Condominium Rider

.. [ Graduated Paymcnt_'Ridcr © [] Planned Unit Devclop'ment Rider
[] Other(s) [specily] ’

. [] 2-4 Family Rider

: Dy SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to lhe terms and covenants confained in this Security
Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

o T Ao (Seal
q) —B«Err:we]r
- A Ve Fierrrrreesnennnenans J{Seal)
—Borrower
. {Spata Below Thia Line For Acknowhedp 1
],l ™~ Qii '
H
I =
s
:tc ' a: ‘ . - ] )
Lol COLUMBTIA

OMMONWEALTI GF PENNSYLYANIA, COUNTY OF oo
On this, the.. . 30ER dayof ... 28 .
a Notary Public, personally appeared the within named ...

.0

known (o me {or satislactorily proven) to be the person(®) whose namef®) (is} Gge) oo
v aiissiessesee . -sUbseribed Lo the within instrument and acknowledged that H)he(yX
exccuted the same for the purposes herein contairie

/

I Hc}cb}' Ceriify that the precisé residence of thc Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Assé;}:i.ﬁﬁ'dﬁ of
Wilkes-Barre, is 44 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pa, . i o e e S
T . " Harold Rosenn ' oo

Artorneys for Morigagee




EUGEMNE ROTH
~ARRY B OTNSCOR
JOHN O APOMICK, JR.
TIANIEL Gl FLANMERY
WARSHALL S JACOBSON
MURRAY LIFRENG
JOSLPH O MUSTO
BRUCE . ROSENT: 1AL
DOMALD HOHROSST
PaLIL A& T BRECGMAN
JOSEPIT L Fl HEKIS
HOWARD M LEVINGOM
ALAN 5 HOLLANDER
JOHM GOWHELLEY A
GARREY S TaRGLI
F:l~aRC A RLISE0
JAMTS [ UALENTINE
RAARAC A W LN
LEE 5 P AT

C&D B HSTOX
ROBER™ SPIELMAN
WILLIAM L #IGGS
RCBCRD T SCHALB

Law QFFICES
ROSENN, JERKINSG fe GREENWALD
15SCUTHFRANKLIN STREET

WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVAMIA 18711

TELEPHOME
T17-B26-5800

TELECOFIER BIRECT DIAL

717-826.5640 (717) 826-~5692

PITTSTON OFFICE: 49 SOUTH MAIN STREET
T17-654-3733 FITTSTON, PA 18840

November 19, 1591

Deputy James Dent
Office of the Sheriff
Columpbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg,
RE: Franklin First Federal Savings Bank vs. Kozak; No.

Dear Jim:

17815

1162 of 1991

FRANCIS G WENZEL. JH.
MICHAEL A SHUCCOEKY
CARL J. STEINERCKWNCR
HARRY & CARDOMN:
SUSAN M ROCMEY
FRED A PIFRANTON: I
LEWIS A SEBIA
MORMARN D NARLY
HOBERT M. GAWLAS, JR.
RLUTA C HUGEHES

GE RAML WM
JAMES C OSCHAL
L&D E SCHWAGER
STEVEM P RCTH
JOSEPH G. | CRGUSON
MICHAEL J. CORDGOWE
JUDITH W DA SY
mARY M GRISFIN
PATRICIA &, ERMEL

. JR

T SOUNSE
HENRY GREFRWALD
HAROLD ROSEM™
JOSEPH 4. 5AV 1L

Consistent with our telephone conversation of today's date, enclosed here-
with you will please find a copy of the Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129.1 which we have filed in comnection with the above—captioned mortgage
foreclosure action.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.
any further questions, please feel free to contact me.

DES/smk

Enclosure

Sincerely,

-
]

DAVID E. SCHWAGER

Should you have



ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
15 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES.BARRE, PA. 18711

bt~ - "

CERTIFIED COPY

. DAVID £. SCHWAGER, ESQUIRE
(717} 826.5600 ATTORNEYS FOR o, .40 £
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAIL. SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE :
n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK, :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS,

MICHAEL KOZAK,

DEFENDANT : NO. 1162 OF 1991

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT FURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth

as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 303 Mulberry Street, Berwick

Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached. E{ R
1. Name znd address of Owner or Reputed Owner: > -
Name Address £ .
Michael Kozak 4748 Smow Hill Road iz %
Cresco, PA 18326 -
St
2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address r I
L = B
! 1 - o
Michael Kozak 4748 Snow Hill Road f !} e
Cresco, PA 18326 P
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1§ a regoxd -
lien or the recal property to be sold: oo
¥ SN - -..j
Name Address S o5 wes D
- 1 = ’
Tehigh Valley Bank P.O. Box 2068

Lehigh Valley, PA 18001-2068

otk
+U1340



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgape of record:
Name Address

Franklin First Federal Savings and 44 West Market Street
Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773
n/k/a Franklin First Federal

Savings Bank

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their
property:
Name Address
None

6, Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge

who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Connie €. Gingher 120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick Borough Tax Collector Berwick, PA 18603
Pennsylvania American Water P.O. Box 313

Milton, PA 17847
Borough of Berwick c/o Sewer Rental Office

City Hall

344 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct

to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand



that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S§,
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

ot )f é})ghm

GAR‘Y’}; NOR’I‘ IN, ESQUIRE

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff

12
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ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

FIRST: BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Third Street
one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to a point; thence in a northerly direction
in & line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence easterly along the
southerly side of Lot No. 2 one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to the westerly
side of Mulberry Street; thence southerly along the westerly side of Mulberry
Street, forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to Third Street, the place of
Beginning. BEING the easterly portion of Lot No. 1 of the plot or plan of the
Borough of Berwick.

SECOND: BEGINNING at a point in the northeriy side of Third Street one
hundred thirty-seven (137) feet west from the intersection of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence westerly along the northerly side of Third Street eipghteen (18)
feet to a niche made in cement wall being at the center of hedge row, which hedge
row runs parallel to the easterly side of double house belonging now or formerly
to W.E. Williams, et al; thence in a northerly direction in a line parallel to
the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and cne-half (4% 1/2) feet to the
southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly
side of Lot No. 2 eighteen {18) feet to the piece of land first herein conveyed;
thence southerly aleong the westerly side of piece of land first herein conveyed
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the northerly side of Third Street, the place of Beginning.
BEING a portion of Lot No. 1 on the plot or plan of the Borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael Kozak by Deed of Rudelph G.
Szabo and Arlene R. Szabo, his wife, said Deed dated September 30, 1986 and

recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Record Book Volume 275 at Page 763.

PREMISES improved with a two story frame duplex more commonly known as 303
Mulberry Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear iIn prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT »an



Mr.
15

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA CcOUNtY
e COURt HOUSE - P, 0. RoY 1o 20U Py
SR TRLLY _ RLOOMSSURE, PA 170158 17071 7RA . 1on

N b 20, 1991
ovember <, IN THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS
South Franklln Street OF PENNA.

Wilkes-Barre,Pa. 18711

NO. 82 of 1991 E.D.

WRTT OF EXECUTION- MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

SERVICE OM_ Dorthy Zalesny (Occupant)

0N Wanesday Hovember 20 199@]ﬁ ﬁ- 35 A M. A TRUE AN AYIESITED ChPy
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF 1M

REAL ESTATE AMD A 0Py OF TNE IE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED O

Darthy. Zalesny. (Occupant) .+ A 303 Mulberry St,, Berwick,Pa.
_____ BY DERUTY SHERIFF___ 1. H. Dept e
SERVICE WAS MADE BY BANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUCTON AND HOTTUE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A CopY OF 1HE DESCRIPTION o

_Borthy Zalesny (Occupant) .

NHote: Dep. Dent also posted a

copy of the Writ of Execution, QJANQHERS

Hotice of Sheriffs Sale and

copy of the Sale Bill Vé

o ent L
DEPUTY SI lrr

SHORR AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME o
1S o JYh - SHERIFF

BAY OF 70 aemtmty 199r

~Q52§;;kxbgeagﬁz (A,vLL)

{AME B, KLINE, PHODONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
FA R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
AND LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES- COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK
No. 1162 Term 1991 J.D.

Vs,

MICHAEL KOZAK No. Jli Term 1991 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are
directed to levy upon and sell the following described property (specifically

described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO - EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL NO, 04.2-4-73
Amount Due 25,729.,55
Interest to 9/23/91 1,941.71
Attorney's Commission 2,572.96
TOTAL 30,244.22  plus costs¥®

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pemmsylvania
1991

¥

Dated: October £i

-y ‘Hg.. |
(SEAL) BY: U7 f, AT
: . Deputy

% Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $7.35 from September 23, 1991, through
to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment demanded herewith,
together with all costs of suit and any money hereinafter expended by the
Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for
insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.



SHERTIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. iiéé__of'1991, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to
public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in
the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on

. 2
Jon 33 , 1994 at j¢¢C’ a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

FIRST: BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Third Street
one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to a point; thence in a northerly direction
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence easterly along the
southerly side of Lot No. 2 one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to the westerly
side of Mulberry Street; thence southerly along the westerly side of Mulberry
Street, forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to Third Street, the place of
Beginning. BEING the easterly portion of Lot No. 1 of the plot or plan of the
Borough of Berwick,

SECOND: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Third Street one
hundred thirty-seven (137) feet west from the intersection of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence westerly along the northerly side of Third Street eighteen (18)
feet to a niche made in cement wall being at the center of hedge row, which hedge
row runs parallel to the easterly side of double house belonging now or formerly
to W.E. Williams, et al; thence in a northerly direction in a line parallel to
the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the
southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly
side of Lot No. 2 eighteen (18) feet to the piece of land first herein conveyed;
thence southerly along the westerly side of piece of land first herein conveyed
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half {49 1/2) feet to the northerly side of Third Street, the place of Beginning.
BEING a portion of Lot No. 1 on the plot or plan of the Borcugh of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael Kozak by Deed of Rudolph G.
Szabo and Arlene R, Szabo, his wife, said Deed dated September 30, 1986 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Record Book Volume 375 at Page 763.

EXHIBIT "A*



FREMISES improved with a two story frame duplex more commonly known as 303
Mulberry Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS

BANK, against MICHAEL KOZAK, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCTIATION OF WILKES-BARRE :

n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK, :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS,

MICHAEL KOZAK,

DEFENDANT : NG. 1162 OF 1991

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
Jjudgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have ripghts to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish teo exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open ot
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment,

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3)
irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud., To exercise this right you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his
deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU GAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-19%1 Ext. 267



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCTATICN OF WILKES-BARRE :

n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK, :
CIVIL ACTION - 1AW
PLAINTIFF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs.

MICHAEL KOZAK,

DEFENDANRT : RG. 1162 OF 1991

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: MICHAEL K0ZAK, Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of
Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pemnsylvania, on Jj3al. 273 , 1994, at/¢¢éo'clock a.m.,

Eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right, title and interest
in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate at 303 Mulberry
Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same more

particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

SO

DAVID E. SCHWAGER , /ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR ,, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

oY

BY: ¥ (e
9AR? E. NGRTON, ESQUIRE

’CO-Counsei for Plaintiff
238 Market Street
P.0. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERTFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. § 3L of 1991, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to
public sale, by vendue or cutcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in

the Courtheouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on

t -

- , 19@% at j¢chpgra.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the
right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

FIRST: BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Third Street
one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to a point; thence in a northerly direction
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence easterly along the
southerly side of Lot Ne. 2 one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to the westerly
side of Mulberry Street; thence southerly along the westerly side of Mulberry
Street, forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to Third Street, the place of
Beginning. BEING the easterly portion of Lot No. 1 of the plot or plan of the
Borough of Berwick.

SECOND: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Third Street omne
hundred thirty-seven (137) feet west from the intersection of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence westerly along the northerly side of Third Street eighteen (18)
feet to a niche made in cement wall being at the center of hedge row, which hedge
row runs parallel to the easterly side of double house belonging now or formerly
to W.E. Williams, et al; thence in a northerly direction in a line parallel to
the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the
southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly
side of Lot No. 2 eighteen (18) feet to the piece of land first herein conveyed;
thence southerly along the westerly side of piece of land first herein conveyed
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the northerly side of Third Street, the place of Beginning.
BEING a portion of Lot No. 1 on the plot or plan of the Borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael Kozak by Deed of Rudolph G.
Szabo and Arlene R. Szabe, his wife, said Deed dated September 30, 1986 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Record Book Volume 375 at Page 763.

EXRIBIT "A"



PREMISES improved with a two story frame duplex more commonly known as 303
Mulberry Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservatlons, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS

BANK, against MICHAEL KOZAK, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

EXHIBIT: *A"



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE
n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
BANK,
PLAINTIFF
Vs,
MICHAEL KOZAK,

DEFENDANT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 1162 OF 1991

WATVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the
part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction,or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

DERRjf PURSFEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

BY:

QARYgt. NORTON, ESQUIRE
&

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff
238 Market Street

P.0. Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-4654

__ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

By N e e

DAVID E. SCHWAGER, ESQUIRE&'

Attorneys for Plaintiff
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711
{717) 826-5600

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Sir: There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
(Mortgage Foreclosure) styled as follows: FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST
FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Plaintiff v. MICHAEL KOZAK, Defendant.

The Defendant, MICHAEL KO0ZAK, will be found at 4748 Snow Hill Road, Cresco,

Monroe County, Pennsylvania.
DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

BY:
GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff
238 Market Street

P.O. Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-4654

DATE: October , 1891

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
. - S

N T S .
DAVID E. S5CHWAGER, ESQUIRE g

Attorneys for Plaintiff

15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

{(717) 826-5600

(SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTIOCN)



SHERIFF'S SATE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. __ of 1991, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to
public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in
the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on

, 1991 at a.m., in the forencon of the said day, all the

right, titie and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
folliows, to-wit:

FIRST: BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Third Street
one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to a point; thence in a northerly direction
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence easterly along the
southerly side of Lot No. 2 one hundred thirty-seven (137) feet to the westerly
side of Mulberry Street; thence southerly along the westerly side of Mulberry
Street, forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to Third Street, the place of
Beginning. BEING the easterly portion of Lot No. 1 of the plot or plan of the
Borough of Berwick.

SECOND: BEGINNING at a point in the northerly side of Third Street one
hundred thirty-seven (137) feet west from the intersection of Third and Mulberry
Streets; thence westerly along the northerly side of Third Street eighteen (18)
feet to a niche made in cement wall being at the center of hedge row, which hedge
row runs parallel to the easterly side of double house belonging now or formerly
to W.E. Williams, et al; thence in a northerly direction in a line parallel to
the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the
southerly side of Lot No. 2; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly
side of Lot No. 2 eighteen (18) feet to the piece of land first herein conveyed;
thence southerly along the westerly side of piece of land first herein conveyed
in a line parallel to the westerly side of Mulberry Street forty-nine and one-
half (49 1/2) feet to the northerly side of Third Street, the place of Beginning.
BEING a portion of Lot No. 1 on the plot or plan of the Borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael Kozak by Deed of Rudolph G.
Szabo and Arlene R. Szabo, his wife, said Deed dated September 30, 1986 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Record Book Volume 375 at Page 763. -

EXHIBIT A"



PREMISES improved with a two story frame duplex more commonly known as 303
Mulberry Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia GCounty, Pennsylvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS

BANK, against MICHAEL KOZAK, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A®



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE :

n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs.

MICHAEL KOZAK,

DEFENDANT : NO. 1162 OF 1991

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MTLITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF IAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANT AND PIAINTIFF

Er e e e R e S e e R e e e e e e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LUZERNE >

EUGENE S. HORANZY, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say
that he did, upon request of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, investigate the status
of MICHAEL KOZAK, the above-captioned Defendant, with regard to the Soldiers' and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such investigation personally
and has been informed and your affiant avers he is not now, nor was he within a
period of three months last, in the military or naval service of the United
States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief

Act of 1940; and that the last known address of said Defendant, MICHAEL KOZAK,

is 4748 Snow Hill Road, Cresco, Monroe County, Pennsylvania; and the address of



the above Plaintiff is 44 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County,

Pennsylvania.

EUG/Eﬁ S. fﬁgmzéﬁ?

S5WORN to and subsiiibed

7
before,me this //  day

of /i 4@1{ , 1991.

;..

% zﬁwj/{,uf 7 ) ﬂ/“@dt{,

NOTARY  PUBLIC

My commission expires:

HOTARAL SEAL
DOROTHY MARKOSK!, NOTARY PUBLIC
WILKES-BARRE, LUZERNE COUNTY
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 23, 1933




FHONE
717 7R4-197

PRESS/ENTERPRISF
fackawanna Ayenue

Rlcomsburg, PA 17815

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

6

SHFRITT OF COLUMBIA COUNIY
NIRRT ICHISE - P, O, RO 30
R OOMSBURG, PA 17RI5

bate: __ November 19, 1991

e: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Daleg
Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of

Wilkes-Barre n/k/e Frankilh- --ommsnn o

pvings Bapk  wno. 1362

Figzst Federal

— _82

lear Sir:

Please advertise Lhe enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the Tollowing dates:

15l week
Znd week
3rd week

feel free Lo contact me i1 you have any questions,

Jaouary 20, 1992

January 9, 1992
January 16, 1992°

of

1991

Respectful by,

FAIECRRIT Pty
(217 7R £

Ji

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

N iy

SHFYRITF OF COLUMBIA COIINTY
FHEYE COURT TICNISE - P 0, ROX 360 Y e P
717 THA-19M RLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 717y 7ML Gan

Date: November 19, 1991

To: Michael Kozak = = .
4748 Snow Hill Road

Franklin First Federal Savings

and Loan Association of Wilkes-
Re: Barre n/k/a Franklin First ys,

Federal Savings Bank =~ 7777 77
Notgp _of 1991 FD No: 1162

_...Michael Kozak_

_of 1991__ WD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

arry A, Roadarme], Jr.
Sheriff of Colmbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF (()llJMBIA COUNITY

FLIE YT COrmn 10OUsE - P03, ROX 00 R EITATEL U TIETR
Ty7} TA4-107 RIOOMSBURG, TA 17815 {717 7R nann
Hlabe: Novemher 19, 19491

To:

Lehiph Valley Bank
P.O. Box 208" o
Lehigh Valley,_Pa. 18001-2068

¥Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of Wilkes-

Re: Barre n/k/a Franklin First vs. Michael Kozak

Foderil Savinpe Bank ™ o - == _Hichael kozak
No: 82 of _ 1991 D Ho: 1162 of 1991
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may havo,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Connty



HARRY A, ROADARMIEL, }R.

SHERITT OF F()lUMBIA COUNTY

FIMOINF COURr HOUSE - P . BOYX 38D YR TATRL N TTTEYRT
7171 TRA-1HH REOOMSBURG, PA 17A15 [FIZ7) TR RN

Date: November 19, 1991

for  Connie C, Gingher
Rerwick Borough Tax Lo]lectnr
~120-—RearFast- Third-5t
nﬁggw;ghukmu_lﬁﬁﬂinm_m__

Franklin First Federal Savings
and Lean Association of Wilkes-

Re: Barre n/k/a Franklin First ys. Michael Kozak
Tedéral Saving Bank i 1
0:82 .. of 1991 kD quhééﬁ%mmm_.ﬁf“_méﬁgi Jiy
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims agatnst this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel | v,
Shoriff of Columbia Crnty



HARRY A. ROADARMEIL, JR.

=i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIIONE COURT HOUSE - P. 0L BOX 380
(747 TRA-1991 M OOMSRURG, PA 17015

LIV iy

(7171 701 L

Date: November 19, 1991

To: Pennsylvania American Water
P.O. Box 313 T
—Miteon,—Pas-17 BLT e,
Franklin

First Federal Savings

and Loan Association of Wilkes-

, Barre n/k/a Franllin First . ,
Re: federal Savings-Bank .. . Vo-____ Michael Kozak o
No: 82 of 1991 i No:_ 11672 o 1991

Jan
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, [If yort have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl we with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Marry A, Roadarwel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R.

SHFRNT OF (T)lUMBl!\ COUNTY
PN CONmry HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380 LR P
717 7R-19M BTOOMSBURG, PA 17015 ZI7Y 781 fton

Date: November 19, 1991

To: Borough of Berwick c/o
Sewer Rental COFfice™ ™
(JtEY__Ha } }_ O R
Berwick,Pa, 18603

Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of Wilkes-

Re: Barre n/k/a Franklin First V5. = Michael Kozak

"Federal Savings Bank T ““ ' -
Mo: 82 of 1991 b No: 1162 of 1991
Bear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any
claims against this property, uotify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



FIARRY A. ROADARMEI, JR.

SHFERNT OF (()LUMBIA COUNTY
rreNE COVRT HOFISE - P, €, BOX 380 FLUOIR PR
1717) TRY- 1991 M OOMSRURG, PA 17815 (717) 7R1 R nn

bale:  November 19, 1991

fo: 'Thomas C, Zerbe Jr,
Deputy Attorney General
—EGollections—Unit - -
_Fourth and Walnut SL%

7120

Harr1Qburg,Pa

|'_l|

Franklin First Federal Qavings
and Loan Association of

Ra: Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin (

€ —First—Federa%—Savings~Eankmvsﬂ-n— MIChaEL_EH??EmM.
No:_82 _ of 1991 fn No: L1162 ~—~ _of 1991 ~ an
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMLDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FIINE COURT MCMISE - P, O, ROYX 280 IR IETIS N TTAT
AT TAL 1M RLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {7I7) THE 0

Date: Ih;venﬂ)QF_IlQ, 1991

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department o Revenué "~
PO, Box-2055_ .. .. .

__Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Franklin First Federal Savings
and Lean Associacion of Wilkes-

. Barre n/k/a Franklin First . »
8! Federal Sevings -Bank . V5. _ _Michael Kozak |
Hoi 82 of_1991 No:_ 1162 of 1991

Uear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an wpcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any
claims against this property, notify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmedl, Jr.
Sheriff of Colmmbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

bl g Bt S g R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COMIRT HOUSF - 7. (3. BOX 380
7171 TE -1 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date:  November 19, 1991

Re :._..F.ed.ea_:a 1 ..Sat;j__n_ﬁg -Banlk. . VS T _MlCh?l‘? ]‘ Kozak o .
No: 82 of 1991 Fo No: 1162 of 1991

ARS
P.O. Box 12050
Phitadetphia;Pa; 19106 -
Attention: Special Procedures Function

Franklin First Tederal Savings
and Loan Association ol Wilkesg-
Barre n/lt/a Franklin First

Dear Sir:

TETERITHIIR ppeeey
(717) 70T G bivp

Enclaosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f yon have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respect fully,

Harry AL Roadarmel | Oy,
Sheriff of Columbia Cominly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERIFY OF (_".(T)I.UMBIA COUNTY

FHEME COURTY HOUSE -« P. O, ROX 380 TOLOLIR Pl
717 7841719 MOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 781 mtnn
Dale: Novemher 19 1991

fo: Small Business Admlnlqtratlon
20 N, Pennsylvania Ave.
Reoeom-232 e e L _
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of
Re: Wilkes-Barre n/k/a FranklinVS. — Michael Kozak

First Toderal'oaV3nF° Rank "~ C ' o
No: 82 . of 1991 i No: 1162 of 1991 )

llear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, I you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfally,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Colmmbia County



HBARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

PIHONE COURT FHOVMSE - P €x. BOX 280 T PR
171 TRA-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7I7) 701 6

Date:  November 19, 1991

Ta: Office of F.A.I.R,
" Department ol Public Welfare
.‘_.__.P_._g._.._. . E(aﬁ_ggl_é e .
Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

Franklin First Federal Savings

e+ and Loan Association of vs. , .
Re ~Witkes=Barre n/kfa-Franklin - Michael Kozak
ot First Tedergl Savingsfark  no: 136y or 1991

lear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolicn of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yorr have any
claims againsl this property, notify this office 1ﬂﬂﬁ9{ﬂl§g!.
Please feel frea to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarme) | Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

20 HOUM PHIOHE

PHOMF COIMY HOWUSE . P.O_ROX 380 (717)Y 7A4 Rann
(717) 784199 BLOOMSAURG, PA 17815 FAX (F17) IRA.NI2R7

FRANKLIN FIRST TEDERAIL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSCCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE
n/k/a FRANKLIN FTRST FEDERAT, PLAINTIFE
SAVINGS BANK )

R

MICHAEL KOZAK |
DECEHDANT

MOw, November 18

IN THF COURT OF COMBMON PPt EAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Moo 1162 o Term. 14 91
wRIT OF EXECUTIOHN MORTGAGE FORECLOSIIRE

1SSUED October 21, 1991

to 91 | Harry A, Roadarmel .Jr,

High Sheriff of Columhbia County. Pennsylvania, tlo harehy depitize the Shaniff of  Monroe Coun ty

The HONORABLE Forrest B, Sebring

County, Pennsylvania, to execuie this Whit. T his deputation being made a) the eqguest anrd risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged adriress is 4748 Snow Hill Road Cresco, Pa., 18326 RS
Enclosed is advaunce cost of $50. 00 \\-N“"‘-‘-\“"* \j-"-‘“—‘-{-- (i Ll T
Sher¥f, Colun

in CE#3448

bia County, Fennsyl¥ania

AFFIRAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, . . 19 . al oclonk M. sarved the
within upon

at by hanring to

atrue and attested copy of the

otiginal . S anrt made known to the: contents therenf

Sworn and Subsaribed hefore me
this

day of o _ 19

Fleatary Mihlire

S0 Answers,

Shenft
Ry
Frepanty Sleriff
19, CSeevetorm endorerd hetean by Sheriff oof

County. Peonsylvania, and made a part of this ietiimn

S0 Answm s,
Chep bt

Prepody, by iff
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Franklin First Federal A 97-3714304 48
' Savings Bank
44 W Market 81, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773 ] -

Cate: Amount
Eecrow 8750.00
PAY RANBLIND SO0 ote
e B R R e 33 RX ORI S
TO THE DRAWER: FRANKLUN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
ORDER
OF Sheriff of Columbia County
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